Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Reddy's Research Foundation	01/09/2007
Reddy-Cheminor, Inc.	01/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Ltd.
Street Address:	7-1-27 Ameerpet
City:	Hyderabad
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	500 016

Name:	Dr. Reddy's Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Somerset Corporate Boulevard	
Internal Address:	7th Floor	
City:	Bridgewater	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08807	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6177439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)203-6515

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (908) 203-6511

Email: mlacorte@drreddys.com
Correspondent Name: Marguerite La Corte

Address Line 1: 200 Somerset Corporate Boulevard

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

PATENT REEL: 018746 FRAME: 0519

500206547 REEL:

\$40.00 840.00

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, N	EW JERSEY 08807
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DRF 3.0-048
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marguerite La Corte
Total Attachments: 2 source=DRF 3.0-048#page1.tif source=DRF 3.0-048#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018746 FRAME: 0520

Docket No. DRF 3.0-048

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

RESEARCH FOUNDATION, having an address at

7-1-27 Ameerpet, Hyderabad 500 016, Andhra Pradesh, India, and

REDDY-CHEMINOR, INC., having an address at 200 Somerset Corporate Boulevard,

Seventh Floor, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807, United States of America, being jointly

the owners, by virtue of an assignment from the inventors that was recorded by the

United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 008455, Frame 0693, of the entire

right, title, and interest in and to the inventions embodied in a patent application entitled,

"WATER SOLUBLE ANALOGUES OF 20(S)-CAMPTOTHECIN," filed in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on December 19, 1996 and accorded Application

Number 08/771,391, and now United States Patent Number 6,177,439, hereby assign,

for sufficient good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

to:

DR.

REDDY'S

DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LIMITED, having an address at

7-1-27 Ameerpet, Hyderabad 500 016, Andhra Pradesh, India; and

DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES, INC., having an address at 200 Somerset

Corporate Boulevard, Seventh Floor, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807, United States of

America;

all right, title, and interest in and to the above-described application and inventions,

together with the right to apply for and hold all patent and other intellectual property

rights for said inventions in all countries of the world for the full terms that might be

granted therefor, and with full rights to make further assignments or other transfers to

any entity.

00005144.DOC

PATENT

Executed this <u>9th</u> day of <u>January</u> , 2007 at Bridgewater, New
Jersey by the following officer of DR. REDDY'S RESEARCH FOUNDATION, who has
been duly authorized to so act.
Signature
Printed Name Edward D. Pergament
Title Vice President, Patent Prosecution
Executed this <u>9th</u> day of <u>January</u> , 2007 at Bridgewater, New Jersey
by the following officer of REDDY-CHEMINOR, INC., who has been duly authorized to
so act.
Signature
Printed Name Edward D. Pergament
Title <u>Vice President</u> , Patent Prosecution

00005144.DOC

PATENT REEL: 018746 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 01/12/2007